
RSA Union Building Alabama Public Service Commission Jones Sr., Wallace R.
100 N Union Street, Suite 964 Gas Pipeline Safety Section Gas Pipeline Safety Director

Montgomery, AL  36104 P O Box 304260 Direct:  334-242-5780

PHONE NO:  334-242-5778 Montgomery, AL  36130-4260 Cell:      334-850-9877

FAX NO:  334-242-0687 wallace.jones@psc.alabama.gov

Hammond, Randy H. Kimbrill, Jonathan Stephens, Asia D.
Pipeline Safety Investigator Pipeline Safety Investigatior Pipeline Safety Engineer

CENTRAL ALABAMA SOUTH ALABAMA NORTH ALABAMA

Direct:  334-242-9849 Direct:  334-242-9752 Direct:  334-242-9744

Cell:      334-850-0051 Cell:      334-850-0054 Cell:     334-239-5364

randy.hammond@psc.alabama.gov jonathan.kimbril@psc.alabama.gov asia.stephens@psc.alabama.gov

Hand, Randall D. Ramsey, Judy D. Trapp, Daniel E.
Pipeline Safety Investigator, Senior Pipeline Safety Investigations Supervisor Pipeline Safety Investigations Supervisor

Training Coordinator SOUTH ALABAMA CENTRAL ALABAMA

Direct:  334-242-2969 Direct:  334-242-9729 Direct:  334-242-9879

Cell:  334-850-0044 Cell:      334-850-0261 Cell:      334-850-0047

randall.hand@psc.alabama.gov judy.ramsey@psc.alabama.gov daniel.trapp@psc.alabama.gov

Meadows, Gregory E. Robinson, Jamar Webster, Felisa A.
Pipeline Safety Investigations Supervisor Pipeline Safety Engineer GPS Administrative Support Assistant

NORTH ALABAMA NORTH ALABAMA Direct:  334-242-5779

Direct:  334-242-9787 Direct:  334-242-9732 Cell:     334-850-0053

Cell:      334-850-0049 Cell:  334-850-0046 felisa.webster@psc.alabama.gov
greg.meadows@psc.alabama.gov jamar.robinson@psc.alabama.gov 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
Washington, D.C.

NOTE: 1-800-424-8802

TO REPORT A GAS RELATED INCIDENT, CALL: OFFICE OF PIPELINE SAFETY
Weekdays, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM - Office:  334-242-5778 Atlanta, GA

After 5:00 PM, Weekends & Holidays - Contact Phone: 404-832-1147

  the nearest Gas Pipeline Safety Investigator to your area. Fax:     404-832-1169

  If no answer, go to next nearest representative, etc.

24-Hour Service
Duty Officer:  1-800-843-0699

Revised September 2015

Physical Address: Mailing Address: Management:
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